Other non-recurring gains and losses recognized by CSRC 0.00
Less: Amount of income tax influenced by non-recurring

gains and losses
-565,585.73

Less: Amount of minority shareholders influenced by
non-recurring gains and losses

-3,225,861.90

Total 13,942,757.36

(III) Difference in accounting statement prepared under CAS and IAS and explanation:
The Company’s net profit calculated under Chinese Accounting System was RMB 94,719,973.43.
The Company’s net profit calculated under International Accounting Standards was RMB
95,043,510.43. The difference was due to deferred income and amortization amounting to RMB
323,537.99.

Unit: RMB
Items Amount

Net profit calculated under Chinese Accounting System 94,719,973.43
Amortized and deferred income 323,537.99
Net profit calculated under Chinese Accounting System 95,043,510.43

 5

Section III. Changes in share capital and particulars about shares held by main

shareholders
I. Statement of change in shares

Unit: Share
Before the change Increase/decrease in this time (+, -) After the change

Amount Proportion

New
shares

offering

Bonus
share

Capitali
zation

of
Public
reserve

Other Subtotal Amount Proportion

I. Restricted shares 123,941,426 21.85% -9,788,376 -9,788,376 114,153,050 20.12%
1. State-owned shares
2. State-owned legal
person’s  shares

122,844,193 21.66% -8,782,215 -8,782,215 114,061,978 20.11%

3. Other domestic
shares

1,097,233 0.19% -1,006,161 -1,006,161 91,072 0.02%

Including: Domestic
non-state-owned legal
person’s shares

975,802 0.17% -975,802 -975,802

Domestic natural
person’s shares

121,431 0.02% -30,359 -30,359 91,072 0.02%

4. Foreign shares
Including: Foreign
legal person’s shares

Foreign natural
person’s shares

II. Unrestricted shares 443,334,569 78.15% 9,788,376 9,788,376 453,122,945 79.88%
1. RMB Ordinary
shares

328,414,569 57.89% 9,788,376 9,788,376 338,202,945 59.62%

2.Domestically listed
foreign shares

114,920,000 20.26%  114,920,000 20.26%

3. Overseas listed
foreign shares

4. Others
Ⅲ. Total shares 567,275,995 100.00% 0 0 567,275,995 100.00%

II. About shareholders and shares held

Unit: Share

Total shareholders at the end of
report period

36,966

Particulars about shares held by the top ten shareholders
Names of shareholders Nature of Proportion of Amount of Amount of restricted Shares pledged or

 6

shareholder share held share held shares held frozen
WUXI WEIFU GROUP
COMPANY LIMITED

State-owned
legal person

20.11% 114,061,978 114,061,978 0

Gongyin Ruixin Steady Growth
Stock Securities Investment Fund

A-share
shareholder

3.86% 21,919,240 0 0

ROBERT BOSCH GMBH